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» Qur credit union was founded

in 1959 in Corozal, Puerto
Rico.

« It has 28,000 members
and more than $180 million in
assets.

e (Certified CDFI

* Branches in 5 cities:
Corozal Naranjito
Bayamon San Juan
Guaynabo
I




SERVE THE

7 BASIC NEED OF OUR COMMUNITY:
iU Y -
Energy and water services

v' Telecommunications

v Fuel (3,000 gallons reserve)
v" Food

v' Medical Services

v' Cash

* Transformation of one of our buildings
into a Resilience Hub serving the
Community.

* Community meeting and education
center.

* Emergency supplies and storage center.



PROJECT impacT ﬂ

NARANJITO Impacts disadvantaged communities of Corozal,

Naranjito, Barranquitas and Comerio.

Gl Production of 15,000 gallons per day of drinking water.

Support for critical facilities such as Health Center,
Police Department, Fire Department, Schools and
Nursing Homes.

Capacity to produce 1,000 food rations daily.

* Provide education to the community on issues of
emergency management.

AVERAGE:

*  Unemployment rate - 22.4%

* Per capita income - $7,911.50
* Poverty rate - 51.68%

* Vulnerability Index - 56.5%



Concretan acuerdo para promover el bienestar economico de la montaia

El pacto entre la Cooperativa Sagrada Familia, Store Management Systems, LLC (operador de Econo en Naranjito,
Barranquitas y Comerio) y Salud Integral en la Montaria busca aportar y apoyar al desarrollo de la economia local y mejorar

la calidad de vida de los residentes de esta drea del pais

Solar energy equipment
Trailers

4x4 vehicle

Distribution tanks

Office equipment

Buildings improvements

Ice Maker

Designs and permits

$150,000
$14,000
$65,000

$37,000

$28,000
$320,000
$8,000
$63,000

TOTAL INVESTMENT ﬁr
$685,000
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