

CASILIENCEHUB

Eddie W. Alicea Sáez Executive President





- Our credit union was founded in 1959 in Corozal, Puerto Rico.
- It has 28,000 members and more than \$180 million in assets.
- Certified CDFI

Branches in 5 cities:CorozalNaranjitoBayamónSan JuanGuaynaboVaranjito

ØASIS



SERVE THE BASIC NEED OF OUR COMMUNITY:

- ✓ Energy and water services
- ✓ Telecommunications
- ✓ Fuel (3,000 gallons reserve)
- ✓ Food
- ✓ Medical Services
- ✓ Cash
- Transformation of one of our buildings into a **Resilience Hub** serving the Community.
- Community meeting and education center.
- Emergency supplies and storage center.



AVERAGE:

- Unemployment rate 22.4%
- Per capita income \$7,911.50
- Poverty rate 51.68%
- Vulnerability Index 56.5%

PROJECT IMPACT

Impacts disadvantaged communities of Corozal, Naranjito, Barranquitas and Comerío.

- Production of 15,000 gallons per day of drinking water.
- Support for critical facilities such as Health Center, Police Department, Fire Department, Schools and Nursing Homes.
- Capacity to produce 1,000 food rations daily.
- Provide education to the community on issues of emergency management.



Concretan acuerdo para promover el bienestar económico de la montaña

El pacto entre la Cooperativa Sagrada Familia, Store Management Systems, LLC (operador de Econo en Naranjito, Barranquitas y Comerio) y Salud Integral en la Montaña busca aportar y apoyar al desarrollo de la economía local y mejorar la calidad de vida de los residentes de esta área del país

Solar energy equipment	\$150,000
Trailers	\$14,000
4x4 vehicle	\$65,000
Distribution tanks	\$37,000
Office equipment	\$28,000
Buildings improvements	\$320,000
Ice Maker	\$8,000
Designs and permits	\$63,000

TOTAL INVESTMENT *** \$685,000**



